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Norfolk, Saturday, March 18, at Tbetford.
Suffolk, Saturday, March 25, at Bury Saint Ed-

mund's.
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Sir William .Draper Best, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Justice Littledale.

Northamptonshire, Saturday, February 25, at North-
, ampton.
Rutlandshire, Friday, March 3, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 4, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Friday, March 10, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Wednesday, March 15, at Derhy.
Leicestershire, Monday, Mareh 20, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Bqrough of Leicester, The same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester. '
City of Coventry, Saturday, March 25, at the City

"of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
.Sir William Alexander, Knt. Lord Chief Baron.

Mr. Barou Graham.
Hertfordshire, Wednesday, March I, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 6, at, Chelmsford.
Surrey, Monday, March 13, at Kingston-upon-

Thames. ' K

Sussex, Monday, March 20, at Horsham.
Kent, Monday, March 27, at Maidstone.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bayley. ,

Mr. Baron Hullock.
Durham, Thursday, February 23, at Durham.
Westmorland, Monday, February 27, at Appleby.
Newcastle, Tuesday, February 28, at Newcastle.
Cumberland, Wednesday, March 1, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Thursday, March 2, at New-

castle.
Lancashire, Tuesday, March 7, at Lancaster.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 18, at York.
City of York, The same day, at York.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Baron Garrow.
Berkshire, Monday, February 27, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, Maich I, at Oxford.
Worcestershire,' Saturday, March 4, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City ol

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, March 9, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, March 15, at Shrewsbury
Herefordshire, Monday, March 20, at, Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 25, at Mon-

niouth. .
•Gloucestershire, Wednesday, March 29, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at .the City of

Gloucester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Burrough.

- . '• Mr. Justice Gaselee.
Southampton, Monday, February 27, at the Castle of

Winchester. . •«
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 4, at New Sarum. .
Dorsetshire, Thursday, March 9, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, March 13, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Monday, March 20, at Launceston.
Somersetshire, Saturday, March 25, at the Castle

of rj?aunton.

"CHESTER CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Charles Warren, Chief Justice.

The Honourable Thomas Jervis, the other Justice.
Montgomeryshire, Thursday, Marchs16, at Pool.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, March 22, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Tuesday, March 28, at Mold.
Cheshire, Monday, April 3, at Chester.

CARMARTHEN CIRCUIT.
Samuel Heywood, Esq.* Serjeant at Law, Chief

Justice.
John Balguy, Esq. Justice.

Cardigan, Monday, March 20. -
Haverfordwest, Saturday, March 25,
Carmarthen, Friday, March 31.

NORTH WALES CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Jonathan Raine, Chief Justice.

The Honourable William Kenrick, other Justice.
Anglesey, Saturday, March 18, at Beaumaris. :
Carnarvonshire, Friday, March 24, at Carnarvon.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 30, at Bala.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
.The Honourable Michael Nolan, Chief Justice.

The Honourable Robert Mathew Casberd.
Radnorshire, Monday, March 20.
Breconshire, Saturday, March 25. .
Glamorganshire, Saturday, April 1.

Whitehall, February 13, 1826.

WHEREAS it hath been humbly represented
unto the King, that, about four o'clock in

the morning of Thursday the 26'th day of January
last, two stacks of wheat, and part of a stack of
barley, standing in an open field s i tuate in the
parish of Kradninch, in the county of Devon, be-
longing to Henry Manley, were destroyed by firej
and that there is reason to believe that the same
was caused by some evil-disposed person or persons,
unknown;

His Majesty, for thej>etter apprehending and
bringing to justice the person or persons concerned
in the felony above mentioned, is hereby pleased to
promise His most gracious pardon to any one of
them (except the person who actually set fire to
the said stacks), who shall discover his accomplice


